Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - 135,441

Total financial liabilities - 135,441

Net exposure 427 (135,339)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
DYESOL LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Dyesol Annual Report 2015 65

2015
$

2014
$

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (continued)

USD Denominated

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 235,177 116,255

Loans and receivables 7,259 420

Total financial assets 242,436 116,675

Net exposure 242,436 116,675

KRW Denominated

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 7,258 -

Loans and receivables 2,190 -

Total financial assets 9,448 -

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 343,813 -

Total financial liabilities 343,813 -

Net exposure (334,365) -

Sensitivity analysis

A 10% strengthening or weakening of the Australian Dollar against other foreign currencies at 30 June 2015 would have
increased/ (decreased) profit and equity by the amounts below. Analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular
interest rates, remain constant.

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post Tax

Profits and Equity
Higher/(Lower)

2015
$

2014
$

GBP Denominated

+10% (AUD/GBP) (10,474) (8,451)

-10% (AUD/GBP) 10,474 8,451

Euro Denominated

+10% (AUD/EUR) (29,206) (1,424)

-10% (AUD/EUR) 29,206 1,424

CHF Denominated

+10% (AUD/CHF) (20,974) (19,719)

-10% (AUD/CHF) 20,974 19,719

JPY Denominated

+10% (AUD/JPY) (43) 13,534

-10% (AUD/JPY) 43 (13,534)

USD Denominated

+10% (AUD/USD) (24,244) (11,668)

-10% (AUD/USD) 24,244 11,668

KRW Denominated

+10% (AUD/KRW) 33,437 -

-10% (AUD/KRW) (33,437) -

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
DYESOL LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Dyesol Annual Report 2015 66

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (continued)

Interest rate risk

The consolidated entity’s exposure to market interest rates relates primarily to the investments of cash balances. The
consolidated entity has cash reserves held primarily in AUD, GBP, JPY, EUR, CHF, KRW and USD and places funds on deposit
with financial institutions for periods generally not exceeding three months.

At the end of the reporting period the consolidated entity’s exposure to interest rate risk is as follows:

2015
$

2014
$

Cash at bank and on hand 5,402,909 5,178,902

Short term deposits - 2,200,000

5,402,909 7,378,902

Sensitivity analysis

At 30 June 2015, if interest rates applicable to cash at bank denominated in AUD, GBP, EUR, JPY, KRW and CHF had moved
as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant, post tax profit would have been affected as follows:

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:

Post Tax Profits
Higher/(Lower)

2015
$

2014
$

+1% (100 basis points) 54,029 73,789

-1% (100 basis points) (54,029) (73,789)

At the reporting date the interest rate profile of the Company is as follows:

Consolidated 2015

Fixed
rate

$

Floating
rate
$

Non-interest
bearing

$
Total

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 2,310,000 3,092,909 - 5,402,909

Loans and receivables 47,917 - 282,005 329,922

2,357,917 3,092,909 282,005 5,732,831

Financial liabilities at amortised cost

Trade and other payables 144,002 - 1,423,706 1,567,708

Borrowings 853,617 - - 853,617

997,619 - 1,423,706 2,421,325

Consolidated 2014

Fixed
rate

$

Floating
rate
$

Non-interest
bearing

$
Total

$

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3,700,000 1,478,902 - 5,178,902

Short term deposits 2,200,000 - - 2,200,000

Loans and receivables - - 271,403 271,403

5,900,000 1,478,902 271,403 7,650,305

Financial liabilities at amortised cost

Trade and other payables - - 1,457,291 1,457,291

Borrowings 1,251,113 - - 1,251,113

1,251,113 - 1,457,291 2,708,404

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
DYESOL LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2015

Dyesol Annual Report 2015 67

21. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS DISCLOSURE (continued)

Capital risk management

The Group considers its capital to comprise of its ordinary share capital less accumulated losses.

The consolidated entity’s objectives for managing capital are to ensure its ability to operate as a going concern. The Group
policy is to maintain a strong capital base to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to ensure the future
development of the Company.

In order to achieve this objective, the Group assesses each relevant transaction to ensure risks and returns are at an
acceptable level and also to maintain a sufficient funding base to enable the Group to meet its working capital and